

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8548/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in CRLA No.140/1993
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHENDRA YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter stand over till two weeks after the winter
vacation to enable the petitioners to file additional affidavit putting on
record the injury report as well as First Information Report on record.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master