

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8548 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08 / 2 007 in CRL A No. 140/1993 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

M A H E N D R A Y A D A V & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) to bring additional facts and documents on record
and office report)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, confined to Mahendra Yadav, petitioner
No.1 only. Notice may also be issued on the application for bail.

As far as the other petitioners are concerned, the special
leave petition against them is dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master