

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8548/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in CRLA(SJ) No.140/1993
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record additional documents and office
report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the age of the petitioner and the fact that he
had already served more than two years of imprisonment, we are
inclined to reduce the sentence of imprisonment to the period
already undergone by him, which, according to us, is sufficient in
the facts of the present case. Ordered accordingly, unless he is
required in some other cases.

...2/-

: 2 :

The special leave petition is disposed of with the
aforesaid modification.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|